A True North
Directional Services Inc.

Anglian Oil Company Ltd.
Northern Lights

)

Angliaﬁ

Drillstring Report for AA Pad, AA16, Run #4, BHA #4
Job Number: AB-CD-12345678

Job Number: Region: Lease/Block:

AB-CD-12345678 07654321

Customer: Field: UWI No.:

Anglian Oil Company Ltd. Northern Lights

Well Name: Project: BHA Type:

AA16 Northern Lights Hold Angle at 90° Inclination

Rig Name: Structure:

Northern Skies Il AA Pad

Drillstring Components (BHA #4) Bit to Sensor Distance: 51.53ft

T Serial Outside Inside Component | Cumulative To aneth Total
# Description Vendor No. Diameter Diameter Weight Weight Conne’():tion (ftg)’ Length

) (in) (in) (Ibf) (Ibf) (ft)

1 |6 1/2" PDC Bit Bits'R'Us 87345967 61/2 3 101 101{4 1/2 REGP 0.63 0.63
2 |4 3/4" Bit Sub Subs'R'Us 39848716 43/4 3 107 207 (4 1/2 REGP 0.82 1.45
3 |4 3/4" Motor Lobe 4:5 - 7.0 stg Motors'R*Us 22776575 43/4 23/8 11486 11693 |4 1/2 REGP 31.04 32.49
4 |Float Sub Subs'R'Us 8845865 4 3/4 1.969 165 118584 1/2 REGP 3.81 36.30
5 |4 3/4" MWD MWDs'R'Us 2884688 43/4 11/4 1731 135894 1/2 REGP 30.00 66.30
6 |4 3/4" DC - 44.00 Ib/ft 43/4 2172 2723 16312|4 1/2 REGP 61.88 128.17
7 |4 3/4" Cross Over 43/4 2.480 77 163893 1/2 REG 1.90 130.08
8 |4 3/4 Mechanical Jar 43/4 2.244 748 17137|3 1/2 REG 16.37 146.45
9 |4 3/4" Cross Over 43/4 2.480 77 17214|3 1/2 REG 1.90 148.35
10 |4 1/2" DP (X) H90 - 20.00 Ib/ft 41/2 3.640 42894 60108|3 1/2 REG 1,968.50 2,116.85
11 |4 1/2" HWDP NC46(IF) - 41.00 Ib/ft 41/2 23/4 107612 167719|3 1/2 REG 2,624.67 4,741.52
12 |4 1/2" DP (X) H90 - 20.00 Ib/ft 41/2 3.640 14855 182574 |3 1/2 REG 681.73 5,423.25

Disclaimer Notice

True North Directional Services Inc. makes no warranty of any kind with respect to the subject matter included herein or the completeness or accuracy of this document.

True North Directional Services Inc. are not responsible for any actions (or lack thereof) taken as a result of relying on or in any way using information contained in this
document and in no event shall be liable for any damages resulting from reliance on or use of this information.
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